### Case 19-33178 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 06/04/19 Page 1 of 6

F	ill in this information to ide	entify the case:					
	Inited States Bankruptcy Court for t						
-	COUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEX		11			if this is an ded filing	
	fficial Form 201						
	oluntary Petition for No	on-Individuals Fi	iling foi	r Bankruptc	y		04/19
the	nore space is needed, attach a se case number (if known). For mo lividuals, is available.						nd
1.	Debtor's name	RWP Homes, LLC					
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years						
	Include any assumed names, trade names and <i>doing</i> <i>business as</i> names						
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	<u>8 2 - 2</u>	5 3	3 6	51_		
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of busi	iness		Mailing address, if place of business	different from	principal
		5625 Cypress Creek	(Parkway	/			
		Number Street Ste 305			Number Street		
					P.O. Box		
		Houston	тх	77069-4210			
		City	State	ZIP Code	City	State	ZIP Code
		Harris			Location of princip		fferent
		County			from principal plac	e of business	
					14602 Presidio S	quare Blvd	
					Number Street		
					Houston	тх	77083
5.	Debtor's website (URL)				City	State	ZIP Code
6.	Type of debtor	Corporation (includ	-	d Liability Compan	y (LLC) and Limited Liab	ility Partnership	o (LLP))

Other. Specify:

## Case 19-33178 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 06/04/19 Page 2 of 6

Deb	tor RWP Homes, LLC		Case number (i	f known)			
7.	Describe debtor's business	A. Check one:					
	В. С.	Railroad (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44))         Stockbroker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A))         Commodity Broker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6))         Output         Output         Output         Output         Railroad (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A))         Output         Output					
		B. Check all that apply:					
		<ul> <li>Tax-exempt entity (as described in 26 U.S.C. § 501)</li> <li>Investment company, including hedge fund or pooled investment vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. § 80a-3)</li> </ul>					
		- ,	Investment advisor (as defined in 15 U.S.C. § 80b-2(a)(11))				
		C. NAICS (North American Industry Classification System) 4-digit code that best describes debtor. See <a href="http://www.uscourts.gov/four-digit-national-association-naics-codes">http://www.uscourts.gov/four-digit-national-association-naics-codes</a>					
8.	Under which chapter of the	Check one:					
δ.	Under Which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing?	Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11. Check a □ Det insi 4/0 □ The deb stat all c 11 □ A p □ Acc crea □ The Sec Exc	tor's aggregate noncontingent liquida ders or affiliates) are less than \$2,72 //22 and every 3 years after that). debtor is a small business debtor as tor is a small business debtor, attach ement of operations, cash-flow states of these documents do not exist, follo J.S.C. § 1116(1)(B). an is being filed with this petition. eptances of the plan were solicited p ditors, in accordance with 11 U.S.C. § debtor is required to file periodic rep urities and Exchange Commission at hange Act of 1934. File the Attachm viduals Filing for Bankruptcy Under C n.	5,625 (amount subject to adjustment on defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the the most recent balance sheet, nent, and federal income tax return or if w the procedure in repetition from one or more classes of 1126(b). orts (for example, 10K and 10Q) with the coording to § 13 or 15(d) of the Securities			
			e 12b-2.				
•	Were prior bankruptcy [ cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 [ years? If more than 2 cases, attach a	Chapter 12					
9.		Yes. District	When	Case number			
		District	When	Case number			
	separate list.	District	When	M / DD / YYYY Case number M / DD / YYYY			

### Case 19-33178 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 06/04/19 Page 3 of 6

Deb	tor RWP Homes, LLC				Case number (if kn	own)		
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a business partner or an		No Yes.	Debtor		Relationship		
	affiliate of the debtor? List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list.					When	MM / DI	D / YYYY
				District		Relationship When		D/YYYY
11.	Why is the case filed in this district?		Check all that apply:					
		Ø	Debtor has had its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other district.					
			A ba distri		debtor's affiliate, general partne	r, or partnersł	nip is pe	ending in this
12.	Does the debtor own or have possession of any real property or personal property that needs immediate attention?			<ul> <li>needed.</li> <li>Why does the property new safety.</li> <li>What is the hazard?</li> <li>It needs to be physica</li> <li>It includes perishable attention (for example related assets or othe</li> </ul>	perty that needs immediate attention? to pose a threat of imminent an ally secured or protected from th goods or assets that could quid a, livestock, seasonal goods, more r options).	<i>(Check all</i> d identifiable ne weather. ckly deteriorat eat, dairy, pro	that app hazard e or los duce, o	oly.) to public health or e value without
				Is the property insured?				
				<ul> <li>No</li> <li>Yes. Insurance ager</li> <li>Contact name</li> <li>Phone</li> </ul>	ncy			
	Statistical and ad	mins	trativ	ve information				
13.	Debtor's estimation of available funds	Che		s will be available for distri	bution to unsecured creditors. es are paid, no funds will be av	ailable for dis	tributior	n to unsecured

creditors.

# Case 19-33178 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 06/04/19 Page 4 of 6

14.	Estimated number of creditors	<ul> <li>✓ 1-49</li> <li>◯ 50-99</li> <li>◯ 100-199</li> <li>◯ 200-999</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>☐ 1,000-5,000</li> <li>☐ 5,001-10,000</li> <li>☐ 10,001-25,000</li> </ul>		25,001-50,000 50,001-100,000 More than 100,000			
15.	Estimated assets	<ul> <li>\$0-\$50,000</li> <li>\$50,001-\$100,000</li> <li>\$100,001-\$500,000</li> <li>\$500,001-\$1 million</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>✓ \$1,000,001-\$10</li> <li>□ \$10,000,001-\$5</li> <li>□ \$50,000,001-\$1</li> <li>□ \$100,000,001-\$</li> </ul>	0 million	\$500,000,001-\$1 billion \$1,000,000,001-\$10 billion \$10,000,000,001-\$50 billion More than \$50 billion			
16.	Estimated liabilities	<ul> <li>\$0-\$50,000</li> <li>\$50,001-\$100,000</li> <li>\$100,001-\$500,000</li> <li>\$500,001-\$1 million</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>✓ \$1,000,001-\$10</li> <li>□ \$10,000,001-\$5</li> <li>□ \$50,000,001-\$1</li> <li>□ \$100,000,001-\$</li> </ul>	0 million	\$500,000,001-\$1 billion \$1,000,000,001-\$10 billion \$10,000,000,001-\$50 billion More than \$50 billion			
	Request for Relie	f, Declaration, and Signa	atures					
		nt for up to 20 years, or both. 1	8 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1	519, and 3571.				
17.	Declaration and signature of authorized representative of debtor	<ul> <li>The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.</li> <li>I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.</li> </ul>						
		<ul> <li>I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is true and correct.</li> </ul>						
		I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.						
		I declare under penalty of pe	rjury that the foregoing is	true and correct.				
		I declare under penalty of pe Executed on 06/04/2019 MM / DD / Y	)	true and correct.				
		Executed on 06/04/2019	)	true and correct.	al			
		Executed on <u>06/04/2019</u> MM / DD / Y X <u>/s/ Kirk Paschal</u>	)	Kirk Pasch	al			
18.	Signature of attorney	Executed on <u>06/04/2019</u> <u>MM / DD / Y</u> X <u>/s/ Kirk Paschal</u> Signature of authorize Title <u>President</u> X <u>/s/ Reese W. Baker</u> Signature of attorney for	) YYY d representative of debtor	Kirk Pasch				
18.	Signature of attorney	Executed on <u>06/04/2019</u> <u>MM / DD / Y</u> X /s/ Kirk Paschal Signature of authorize Title <u>President</u> X /s/ Reese W. Baker Signature of attorney fo <u>Reese W. Baker</u> Printed name	yyy d representative of debtor	Kirk Pascha Printed name	e <u>06/04/2019</u>			
18.	Signature of attorney	Executed on <u>06/04/2019</u> <u>MM / DD / Y</u> X <u>/s/ Kirk Paschal</u> Signature of authorized Title <u>President</u> X <u>/s/ Reese W. Baker</u> Signature of attorney for <u>Reese W. Baker</u>	yyy d representative of debtor	Kirk Pascha Printed name	e <u>06/04/2019</u>			
18.	Signature of attorney	Executed on <u>06/04/2019</u> <u>MM / DD / Y</u> X <u>/s/ Kirk Paschal</u> Signature of authorize Title <u>President</u> X <u>/s/ Reese W. Baker</u> Signature of attorney fo <u>Reese W. Baker</u> Printed name <u>Baker &amp; Associates</u>	yyy d representative of debtor	Kirk Pascha Printed name	e <u>06/04/2019</u>			
18.	Signature of attorney	Executed on <u>06/04/2019</u> <u>MM / DD / Y</u> X <u>/s/ Kirk Paschal</u> Signature of authorize Title <u>President</u> X <u>/s/ Reese W. Baker</u> Signature of attorney fo <u>Reese W. Baker</u> Printed name <u>Baker &amp; Associates</u> Firm name	yyy d representative of debtor	Kirk Pascha Printed name	e <u>06/04/2019</u>			
18.	Signature of attorney	Executed on <u>06/04/2019</u> <u>MM / DD / Y</u> X <u>/s/ Kirk Paschal</u> Signature of authorize Title <u>President</u> X <u>/s/ Reese W. Baker</u> Signature of attorney for <u>Reese W. Baker</u> Printed name <u>Baker &amp; Associates</u> Firm name <u>950 Echo Lane</u> Number Street	yyy d representative of debtor	Kirk Pascha Printed name	e <u>06/04/2019</u>			

(713) 869-9200	courtdocs@bakerassociates.net
Contact phone	Email address
01587700	ТХ
Bar number	State

#### Case 19-33178 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 06/04/19 Page 5 of 6

#### UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS HOUSTON DIVISION

IN RE: RWP Homes, LLC

CASE NO

CHAPTER 11

### **COVERSHEET FOR LIST OF CREDITORS**

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the attached List of Creditors, which consists of \_\_\_\_\_ page(s), is true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Date 6/4/2019

Signature /s/ Kirk Paschal

Kirk Paschal President

Date \_\_\_\_\_

Signature \_\_\_\_\_

#### Case 19-33178 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 06/04/19 Page 6 of 6

Alief ISD 14501 Bellaire Blvd. # 100 Houston, TX 77083

Christopher M Pham 10700 Richmond Avenue Suite 200 Houston, Texas 77042

Harris County PO Box 4622 Houston, TX 77210-4622

Harvard Commerce Capital 1, LLC Protecte c/o Christopher M. Pham Law Group, PLLC 1007 Richmond Avenue Suite 200 Houston, Texas 77042

International Management District PO Box 22167 Houston, Texas 777227

Mission Bend MUD 2 11111 Katy Freeway Ste 725 Houston, Texas 77079

Paschal Insurance Agency 5625 Cypress Creek Parkway Ste 305 Houston, Texas 77069-4210